



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0446-001-2007 / 54850
Project Name: Nunapitchuk Airport Improvements
Project Location: Nunapitchuk

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2007
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

Certified True and Correct:

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

DATE

Chief of Contracts

Compiled By: LP

Checked By: LB

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid									
		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		BERING PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 7801 SCHOON STREET SUITE B ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a	CMP Pipe, 36 inch 130 Linear Foot	155.00	20,150.00	150.00	19,500.00	150.00	19,500.00	170.00	22,100.00
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	700,000.00	L.S.	1,180,000.00	L.S.	1,670,000.00	L.S.	1,240,000.00
G-115a	Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	180,000.00	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	345,000.00
G-130a	Field Office All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	70,000.00
G-130b	Field Laboratory All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	45,000.00
G-130g	Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed 1 Each	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
G-130j	Engineering Communications All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	3,000.00	C.S.	3,000.00	C.S.	3,000.00	C.S.	3,000.00
G-131a	Engineering Transportation (Truck) 1 Each	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
G-131b	Engineering Transportation (ATV) 1 Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 2 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0446-001-2007 / 54850
 Project Name: Nunapitchuk Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Nunapitchuk

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		BERING PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 7801 SCHOON STREET SUITE B ANCHORAGE, AK9 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G-131c	Engineering Transportation (Snowmachine)								
1 Each		6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
G-131d	Engineering Transportation (Boat)								
1 Each		7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	85,000.00	L.S.	175,000.00	L.S.	85,000.00	L.S.	83,000.00
G-135b	Extra Three Person Survey Party								
50 Hour		300.00	15,000.00	220.00	11,000.00	350.00	17,500.00	230.00	11,500.00
G-150a	Equipment Rental, [75 HP Dozer]								
50 Hour		200.00	10,000.00	198.00	9,900.00	250.00	12,500.00	190.00	9,500.00
G-700a	Airport Flagger								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	60,000.00	C.S.	60,000.00	C.S.	60,000.00	C.S.	60,000.00
L-100b	Regulator, L-828								
1 Each		9,000.00	9,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
L-100d	Medium Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-861and L-861E								
40 Each		1,400.00	56,000.00	700.00	28,000.00	750.00	30,000.00	715.00	28,600.00
L-100e	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T								
30 Each		1,400.00	42,000.00	700.00	21,000.00	750.00	22,500.00	715.00	21,450.00
L-100p	Handhole, L-867, Size B								
2 Each		700.00	1,400.00	550.00	1,100.00	600.00	1,200.00	550.00	1,100.00
L-100q	Junction Box, Type II								
11 Each		1,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	990.00	10,890.00
L-101b	Rotating Beacon, Medium Intensity, L-801A								
1 Each		10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,150.00	7,150.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0446-001-2007 / 54850
 Project Name: Nunapitchuk Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Nunapitchuk

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

				State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		BERING PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 7801 SCHOON STREET SUITE B ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-107b	12-foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place	1 Each		30,000.00	30,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,480.00	7,480.00
L-107c	8-foot Unlighted Wind Cone, in place	1 Each		3,500.00	3,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
L-108b	Underground Cable #8 AWG, Copper, 5 kV FAA Type C, L-824	All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	21,000.00	L.S.	18,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	18,150.00
L-108d	#6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor	All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	13,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	14,800.00
L-108g	Ground Rod	13 Each		400.00	5,200.00	300.00	3,900.00	300.00	3,900.00	275.00	3,575.00
L-109c	Electrical Enclosure and Foundation in Place	1 Each		30,000.00	30,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
L-109d	Installation of Electrical Equipment in New or Existing Structure	1 Each		30,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
L-110h	2-inch PE Conduit	All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	44,000.00
L-132a	Install Approach Lighting Aids	All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	190,000.00	L.S.	160,000.00	L.S.	172,000.00
P-151b	Clearing	All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	500,000.00
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation	9,489 Cubic Yard		12.00	113,868.00	14.00	132,846.00	10.00	94,890.00	10.00	94,890.00
P-152h(2)	Borrow Measured in Final Position	90,094 Cubic Yard		22.50	2,027,115.00	30.00	2,702,820.00	25.00	2,252,350.00	31.00	2,792,914.00



Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2007
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

BTTV



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 5 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0446-001-2007 / 54850
 Project Name: Nunapitchuk Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Nunapitchuk

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

Project Location:		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		BERING PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 7801 SCHOON STREET SUITE B ANCHORAGE, AK9 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-661a	Standard Sign								
42.4 Square Feet		160.00	6,784.00	150.00	6,360.00	150.00	6,360.00	150.00	6,360.00
P-680a	Silt Fence								
4,350 Linear Foot		9.50	41,325.00	3.00	13,050.00	20.00	87,000.00	9.50	41,325.00
P-685a	Geogrid, Type II								
6,333 Square Yard		4.50	28,498.50	7.00	44,331.00	9.25	58,580.25	5.00	31,665.00
P-700a	Ice Road								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	700,000.00	L.S.	500,000.00	L.S.	985,000.00
S-142c	Equipment Storage Building (Steel Floor on Skid)								
2 Each		500,000.00	1,000,000.00	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	600,000.00	1,200,000.00	530,000.00	1,060,000.00
S-142d	Rotating Beacon Roof Access System								
1 Each		20,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
S-142e	Hoist System								
1 Each		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
S-142f	Heating System								
1 Each		45,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
S-143a	Heating Fuel Tank (1,000 gallon)								
1 Each		18,000.00	18,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
S-143b	Fuel								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	12,000.00	L.S.	9,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	13,000.00
S-143d	Electric Dispensing System								
1 Each		6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
S-143e	Motor Vehicle Fuel-dispensing Tank (1,000 gallon)								
1 Each		18,000.00	18,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0446-001-2007 / 54850
 Project Name: Nunapitchuk Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Nunapitchuk

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

	State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	BERING PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 7801 SCHOON STREET SUITE B ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502		
Basic Bid	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		
Item No.	Description							
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
S-143f	Spill Prevention Control and Countermeasure Plan							
All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00
S-150a	Access Float and Ramp							
All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	60,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	85,000.00	L.S.	83,000.00
T-901b	Seeding							
1,262 Pound	70.00	88,340.00	25.00	31,550.00	35.00	44,170.00	75.00	94,650.00
T-908b	Rolled Matting							
101,764 Square Yard	1.25	127,205.00	1.40	142,469.60	2.30	234,057.20	2.50	254,410.00
U-500b	Electrical Line Extension							
All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	575,000.00	L.S.	600,000.00	L.S.	400,000.00	L.S.	325,000.00
Total Basic Bid		9,440,452.75		13,033,638.60		13,719,639.35		13,994,409.00

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid									
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Bid Total:		9,440,452.75		13,033,638.60		13,719,639.35		13,994,409.00	



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 7 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0446-001-2007 / 54850
Project Name: Nunapitchuk Airport Improvements
Project Location: Nunapitchuk

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2007
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid			
Bid Total:	QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		
	14,978,198.50		